
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PH O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

Appeal No. 2:10-cv-01917-MHM

APPELLEE’S DESIGNATION OF 
ADDITIONAL ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED 
IN THE RECORD ON APPEAL

ML Manager LLC (“Appellee”), through counsel and pursuant to Federal Rule of 

Bankruptcy Procedure 8006, hereby submits its designation of items to be included in the 

record on appeal that are additional to those items designated by Appellants.  Such 

designation of pleadings and matters of record by both Appellants and Appellee include

all exhibits attached or referred to in the pleadings or matter of record.

From Bankruptcy Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

Bankruptcy

Administrative 
Docket No.

Document 
Date

Docket Text

1798 06/11/09 Order signed on 6/11/09 (related document(s) 1532 
Amended Chapter 11 Plan, 1755 Order Confirming 
Chapter 11 Plan).

11/25/08 Reporter’s Transcript of Proceedings

05/13/09 Reporter’s Transcript of Proceedings

05/18/09 Reporter’s Transcript of Proceedings

05/19/09 Reporter’s Transcript of Proceedings
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05/27/10 Reporter’s Transcript of Proceedings

DATED: October 1, 2010

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By    /s/  Keith L. Hendricks
Cathy L. Reece
Keith L. Hendricks

      Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

COPY of the foregoing emailed
This 1st day of October, 2010 to the following:

Robert J. Miller
Bryce A. Suzuki
Bryan Cave, LLP
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200
Phoenix, AZ 85004
rjmiller@bryancave.com
bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com

     /s/ L. Carol Smith     

2357084
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